Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	10260	4272_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Hotel Discounts, L.P.	11.17.03	l	of receiving party(ies) n, L.P.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/22/02		Street Address: 104 City: Dallas Individual(s) citize Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a s	440 N. Central Expressway State:_TX_Zip:_75231 enship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/368,377		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristi F. Nickel		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Cox & Smith Incorporated		8. Deposit account number:	
112 E. Pecan St., Suite 1800		03-3483	
	Zip: ^{78205.1521}	FUID ODAOS	opport opport of the state of t
9. Signature. Marrie of Person Signing Do Not Use this space			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0906

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

APR 24 2002

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR

Corporations Section

HOTEL DISCOUNTS, L.P.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned General Partner hereby files this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hotel Discounts, L.P.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited partnership is Hotel Discounts, L.P.

ARTICLE II

The amendment alters or changes Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership, and Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited partnership is Hotels.com, L.P."

The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that this Certificate of Amendment is executed on April 22, 2002, and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the facts stated in this certificate are true.

GENERAL HRN HOLDINGS, LLC

Gregory S. Perter

Vice President and Secretary

M654.2

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0907